## 40.00 76458

# OP \$40,00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Dresdner Kleinwort Wasserstein |          | 09/18/2006     | CORPORATION: UNITED |
| Limited                        |          | 09/16/2006     | KINGDOM             |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Dresdner Kleinwort Limited  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 30 Gresham Street           |  |
| City:           | London                      |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM              |  |
| Postal Code:    | EC2V 7PG                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76458321 | VISIONAPP |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com, kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10610767/FIFW:039

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0145

900106937

| Address Line 3: Address Line 4:                                                                            |               |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                                                         | Chet Garner   |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                 | /Chet Garner/ |  |
| Date:                                                                                                      | 05/20/2008    |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=dresdner kleinwort wasserstein limited to dresdner kleinwort limited#page1.tif |               |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0146



### ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 551334

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

DRESDNER KLEINWORT WASSERSTEIN LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

DRESDNER KLEINWORT LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 18th September 2006





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 05/20/2008**